
• 
Form For Filing Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 
1 

P.S.C. NO • 

41st Sheet No. 3 
AUXIER R@AD GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 
I 

40th 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 

All Over 

I 

MINIMUM BILL 

1,000 Cu. Ft. 

1,000 Cu. Ft. 

Shall be $6.00 for which 0 MCF is used. 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

10% pettpl ty added 10 days after billing on all 
delinquent bills. 

(INCREASE) 
·• CHECKED 

Public Service Com mission 

~en 
. by ~ 
j RATES ~~~lD TARI~.~Fs __ 

Sheet No. 3 ----

(I) 

$6.728 Per MCE 

5.928 Per MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE::tJ.~ 

ISSUED BY c!:Sat_ ,,£~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE_~S~E~P~T~EM~B~E~R~l~,~l~9~8~1 ___ __ 

TITLE PRESIDENT 
· Name of Officer 

IJISSDED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY, IN 

CASE NO • 7897 "'"~ DATED August 26, 1981 ~ 

/ 



• 
For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

~----~~--=-------~~---Communlty, Town or C1ty 
Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. 1 - - -----
39th Sheet No. 3 

~. U.X lSR ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation Cancelling P.s . c. No. _1 __ _ 
/91'1~ d-<cl 

38th Sheet No. 3 -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES (D) 

First 

All Over 

1,000 Cu. Ft. 

1,000 Cu. Ft. 

$5.993 Per MCF 

5.193 Per MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $6 . 00 for which 0 MCF is used. 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all 
delinquent bills. 

·-------... ~------
CHECKED 

Pul:'i" Ssrvicc Commission 
(DECREASE) 

1' I i\j I '/ I q ~-''\ 
\. • ...Jilt, l '"~~J 

by_L~~~-/-
RATES nw TARIFFS 

DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 1981 DATE 

ISSUED BY ? '.:s:.-6;::?/ ,f ~~ 
EFFECTIVE May 1, 1981 

--~-~-----------

TITLE President 
Name of Off1cer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 

Case No . 7897-A Dated May 21, 1981. 
Ky.' ~ 

(\/~ 
~ 



l 

II 

• 

Form For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Commun1ty, Town or City 

P.s . c . No . 

38th 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling 

Name of Issuing Corporat1on 37th 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes . 

Rates 

First 
All Over 

MINIMUM BILL 

1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 
1,000 Cu. Ft. 

Shall be $6.00 for which 1 or less is used. 

DELAYED PAYMEWI' 

10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all 
delinquent bills . 

(INCREASE) 
··--------------·------. 

CHECKED 
Pu b! is S: r'JiC8 Commi:;sion 

' • ' ( r' "'·'"""~ ... • 
li.J.·\' ;~ U !Ji::i l 

1 

Sheet No. 

P.s . c. No. 

Sheet No. 

(I) 

$6.00 

3 

1 

3 

5 . 20 Per MCF 

zj' 

DATE OF ISSUE : May 6, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE April 7 , 1981 

ISSUED BY k~ J/: ~TITLE President 
Name of Off1cer ---------------------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
Case No. ? 897 Dated April 23, 1981 

of K~\·, in 

~I 

t' 



Form for F i ling Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community , Town or City 

P . s . c . No . ___ 1=-------

3 6tth SHEET NO . 3 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 

Name of Issuing Corporation _ ___;3;;...i7th 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes . 

Rates 

First 
All Over 

MINIMUM BILL 

1 MCF Per MOnth 
1 MCF Per Month 

Shall be $5.00 for which 0 MCF is used . 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all 
delinquent bills. 

CHECKED 
In.e reii'.fe Pu b!is Se rvice Commission 

( §l!l@llti!:Ae;l'5") 
M.AY 1 8 El81 

by_L'~L- ~ 
RATES .Vm TARIFFS 

-----·-------· 

SHEET NO. 3 

Rate Per Unit 

(D) 

$5 . 329 Per MCF 
4.515 Per MCF 

DATE OF ISS~~l 1~1 DATE 

ISSUED BY L~ 11-~t&h.LAzv. 
EFFECTIVE April 6, 1981 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

~Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

Case No. 7521-F Dated Apr i 1 13, 1981 • 







For Fo rm for filing Rate Sc hedu les 
~----~--------------~------Commu nity, Town o r City 

E.R.C . No. 1 

Sheet No. 3 t AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
lame of Issuing Corporation Cancelling E.R. C. No . 1 

3Jl'".d 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

.First 
All Over 

MINIMUM BILL 

1 MCF per Month 
1 MCF per Month 

Shall be $5.00 for which 0 MCF is used. 

DELAYED PAYMENT 

10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all 
delinquent bills. 

. . . . •'· -~ 0 
EnerRv Rcr"lc,hrv C·"rr.n1ission 

Sheet No. 3 

(INCREASE) 

$5.02 Per MCF 
4.206 Per MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE Sept. 12' 1980 -- JATE EFFECTIVE Sept.. 2' 1980 

I SSUED BY ~~~~9~TITLE ___ V_l_c_e_-_P __ r_e_s_l_d_e_n_t __________________ __ 
Na~ o ffi cer 

•
ssued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky., 
n case No. 7521-B DATED September 5, 1980 • 


